## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

## ADDENDUM

In continuous of earlier issued orders no's F2(9)/Judl/NW/ RC/2024/18621-18662 dated 27.05.2024 & F2(9)/Judl/NW/ RC/2024/18663-18728 dated 27.05.2024 and keeping in view of the maintenance work at Rohini Court Complex, to facilitate the Advocates/Litigants, it is ordered that the following category of Courts shall hold the Court work in the room no's as mentioned against their category :

To hear & dispose of Criminal Matters	Room No. 203, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor
To hear & dispose of Civil Matters	Room No. 204, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor
To hear & dispose of DRC Matters	Room No. 202, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor

Rest of the orders/conditions shall remain unchanged.

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No.F2(9)/Judl/NW/RC/2024/ 19827-19892

Dated 29/05/2024

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Officer Incharge, Pool Cars, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The concerned Judicial Officers, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- 6. All the Branch Incharges, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Chief Public Prosecutor (N/W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini/Patiala House/Tis Hazari/ Karkardooma/ Dwarka/ Saket Court Complex, Rouse Avenue Court Complex Delhi.
- 9. The Personal office of the undersigned.
- 10. Notice Board (through Care Taking Branch), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Web-Site Committee (English/ Hindi), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Branch Incharge, R & I Branch for uploading on Layers.

Alm -29-05-3024

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi.